Since the incorporation of our Company, the authorized share capital of our Company has been altered in the manner set forth 

below: 

a) The initial Authorised share capital of our Company was ₹15.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifteen Lakh) divided into 1,50,000 (One Lakh 

fifty thousand) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. This Authorised capital was increased to ₹5,00,00,000 (Five crore) divided into 

50,00,000 (Fifty lakhs) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each pursuant to a resolution passed by our Shareholders in Meeting held on 

June 05, 2023.